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JENESYS 2019 Youth Exchange Program (Canoeing) 
 

 

 15 athletes and a coach of the Cambodian Canoeing and Rowing Federation 

are going to visit Japan from 16 to 25 September 2019 at the invitation of the 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan under a youth exchange program “JENESYS 

2019”.  

 

This program was focused on sports exchange of canoeing, since Japan and 

Cambodia have nurtured friendship in canoeing through the coaching by Mr. 

Tsuchiya Ryuichi, coach of the Federation, since 2012. 

 

During the program, the participants will have a meeting with Mr. 

Masanori Narita, President of the Japan Canoe Federation, and observe the Sea 

Forest Waterway, venue for the canoe and rowing competition during the Tokyo 

Olympic Games 2020. They will have joint training with members of Japanese 

national team and the canoe tournament at Lake Kiba Canoe Sprint Course in 

Komatsu-city, Ishikawa Prefecture. The detailed schedule is attached herewith. 

 

The JENESYS aims to promote mutual trust and understanding among the 

people of Japan and participating countries and to build a basis for future friendship 

and cooperation. Through the program, the Ministry of Foreign Affairs has invited 

more than 2,000 Cambodian youths since 2007. 

 

It is expected that the participants will deepen their understanding of Japan 

and after coming back, share their experience widely with the people in Cambodia. 
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ស្ថា នទតូជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 
 

No. 49 PR-19/EoJ                             ថ្ងៃទី១៣ ខែកញ្ញា  ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ 
 

រម្មវិធីផ្លា េប់តូរយ៉ុវជន JENESYS 2019 
(រីឡាទូរកាន)ូ 

 
 តាមរយៈការអញ ជ្ ើញរបស់ក្កសួងការបរញទសជប ៉ុន កឡីាករកមព៉ុជា ១៥រូប និងក្របូងវឹក ១រូប 
មកពីសហពន័ធកីឡាទូកកានូ និងរ  ូអ៉ុងីកមព៉ុជា នឹងញ្វើដាំញ ើ រទសសនកចិ្ចញៅកានក់្បញទសជប ៉ុនពីថ្ងៃទ១ី៦ 
ដល់ថ្ងៃទ២ី៥ ខែកញ្ញា  ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ ញក្កាមកមមវ ិ្ ីផ្លា ស់បតូរយ៉ុវជន “JENESYS 2019”។ 
 

កមមវ ិ្ ីញនេះ បានញផ្លត តញៅញលើការផ្លា ស់បតូរបទពញិោ្នថ៍្នកីឡាទូកកានូ ញោយោរខតចាបត់ាាំង 
ពីឆ្ន ាំ២០១២មក ច្ាំ ងមតិតភាពជប ៉ុន-កមព៉ុជាត្រូវបានពត្ររឹតាមរយៈកីឡាញនេះ ជាពិសេេ ត្រូបរវកឹ
ញោក Tsuchiya Ryuichi ។ 

 
កាំឡ៉ុងញពលកមមវ ិ្  ីអនកចូ្លរមួ នឹងជួបសាំញ េះសាំណាលជាមយួញោក Masanori Narita ជា

ក្បធានសហពន័ធទូកកានូជប ៉ុន និងញ្វើទសសនកចិ្ចទីតាាំងក្បកួតកីឡាកានូ និងរ  ូអ៉ុងី ខដលជាទីតាាំងក្បកួត 
សក្ាបក់្ពឹតតិការ ៍ក្បកួតកឡីាអូឡាាំពិកតូកយូ២០២០។ កីឡាករកមព៉ុជា កន៏ឹងចូ្លរមួការហវឹកហាតរ់មួគ្នន
ជាមយួសាជិក និងកីឡាករជញក្មើសជាតិជប ៉ុន ញៅទោីនក្បកួត រីបាហាា តា កន៉ុងទីក្កងុកូា តស ឹញែតតអ៉ុីស៉ុី
កាវ ។ ានជូនភាជ បត់ារាងកមមវ ិ្ លីមអតិ។  

 
កមមវ ិ្  ីJENESYS ានញគ្នលបាំ ងជក្មញុការយល់ដងឹ និងការកោងទាំន៉ុកច្តិតញៅវញិញៅ

មកកន៉ុងច្ាំញណាមក្បជាជនជប ៉ុន នងិបណាត ក្បញទសចូ្លរមួ  និងញដើមបកីោងមូលោា នក្រេឹះថ្នកិច្ចសហ
ក្បតបិតតិការ និងច្ាំ ងមតិតភាពនាញពលអនារត។  តាមរយៈកមមវ ិ្ ញីនេះ ក្កសួងការបរញទសជប ៉ុនបាន
អញ ជ្ ើញយ៉ុវជនកមព៉ុជាច្ាំនួនជាង២០០០នាកញ់ហើយតាាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០០៧មក។ 

 
ញយើងែ្៉ុ ាំសងឃមឹថា អនកចូ្លរមួនឹងអាច្យល់ដឹងអាំពីក្បញទសជប ៉ុនកានខ់តស៉ុីជញក្ៅខងមញទៀត 

ក្ពមទាំងខច្ករ ាំខលកនូវបទពញិោ្នរ៍បស់ែាួនឲ្យបានទូលាំទូោយញៅកានក់្បជាជនកមព៉ុជា បនាា បព់វីលិ
ក្តលបម់កវញិ។ 
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